

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6047/2008

SHIKSHAK SAHAKARI BANK LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

E.S.I CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 12/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. J. Francis,Adv.
Ms. Athira Nair, Adv.
For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before a bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra) is not a member.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master