

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6047 / 2008**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for Impleadment)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. .... (Unregd.)**

(Application for grant of permission to bring subsequent events on record and file additional documents on record)

SHIKSHAK SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

**VERSUS**

E.S.I. CORPORATION & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

This an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court on 29.09.2008 in SLP(c) No. 73/2007 against the Order and Judgment dated 12.10.2006 of the High Court of Bombay in LPA No. 231/2006.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter above-mentioned and are represented through M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. Advocates & Mr. H. S. Parihar, Advocate respectively.

Service is complete.

Counsel for Appellant has filed Statement of Case but the same has not been filed by counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

It is further submitted that Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate for the petitioner has filed an application for Impleadment to implead the applicant as respondent No. 3 and registered I.A. No. 1/2015. (Copy of the same is hereby being circulated with this Office Report).

It is lastly submitted that Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate has on 25.07.2015 filed an application for grant of permission to bring subsequent events on record & file additional documents on record but the same is defective for the reason that same has not been served on the other sides. (Copy of the application as unregistered is being circulated with this Office Report).

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to : 1. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.  
4, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.  
103, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
3. M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.  
82, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR